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Reason Line Div Type Date Day Time Narrative Flyer Barrier Arrest Charges Requested Charges Filed Sentence (Probation/Time/Jail or Prison)

Fare L111 18 Battery 1/1/2015 Thu 15:00 Assault sus arrested for grabbing victim and spitting on him Yes 243.3PC Case Reject - No filing by the city

Fare L704 10 Battery 1/5/2015 Mon 8:00 Sus MH/40-50/508/175 spit on bus op over fare Y

Previous Problems L71 9 Battery 1/7/2015 Wed 13:50 Sus FB/40/507/130/Blk/Bro threw water on bus op for previous problems Y

Policy/Smoking L710 18 Battery 1/7/2015 Wed 19:55 Sus MB/25-35/506/140 spit on bus op over smoking policy

L165 15 Sex Crime 1/7/2015 Wed 6:00 Sus MB/30/600/160 took off shirt and pants on bus
Fare L240 8 Battery 1/10/2015 Sat 1:30 Sus MH/25-35/509/190/Blk/Brn spit on bus op over fare

Fare L117 18 Assault 1/11/2015 Sun 12:20 Assault suspects arrested for punching bus op over fare Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Referred to C.A. for misdemeanor - Case rejected
Fare L770 9 Battery 1/12/2015 Mon 16:45 Suspect punched vic in chest over bus fare Y Yes 647(F)PC; 853.7PC 647(F)PC; 853.7PC Alhambra (Call)

Cut suspect off L108 5 Assault 1/14/2015 Wed 11:30 Assault suspect arrested for stabbing bus op for cutting him off Yes 422(A)PC & 14601.1(A)PC 422(A)PC & 14601.1(A)PC Case still in court
Demand stop L780 3 Battery 1/15/2015 Thu 19:20 Sus MB/20s/601/150/red punched bus op in face over demanding to stop Y

Disorderly L18 1 Battery 1/20/2015 Tue 14:30 Sus MB/509/200/30s punched bus op in face on bus Y

Fare L780 3 Battery 1/23/2015 Fri 15:45 Battery suspect arrested for hitting bus op over fare Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Convicted - 24 months probation

Verbal Altercation L48 2 Assault 2/2/2015 Mon 10:32 Battery sus arrested for hitting bus op with cane Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC No filing - Reject, interest of justice

Fare L117 18 Battery 2/2/2015 Mon 17:57 Sus MB/16/507-508/170-180 threw ice cubes at bus op over fare Y

No Reason L60 2 Battery 2/4/2015 Wed 11:04 Battery sus arrested for rubbing bus op leg Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Case Rejected by the DA - Insufficient Evidence

Fare L53 1 Battery 2/7/2015 Sat 14:15 Sus MH/18-25/506/150 spit on bus op for quoting fare Y

Policy/seating L754 5 Battery 2/7/2015 Sat 17:45 Sus FB/49-50/507/160/Bln/Bro punched and kicked the bus op regarding policy Y

Fare L754 18 Battery 2/7/2015 Sat 17:21
Sus MH/40/511/190/Blk/Bro swung his fits three times at bus op and spit on him regarding 

quoted fare
Y

Domestic L757 5 Battery 2/10/2015 Tue 20:47 Sus bf punched bus op in face three times over domestic argument
No Reason L611 2 Battery 2/12/2015 Thu 14:15 Sus FB/40s/Blk/Bro threw hot soup at the bus op Y

Verbal Altercation L760 1 Battery 2/13/2015 Fri 10:52 Mutual combat of bus op/passenger

No Reason L204 5 Battery 2/13/2015 Fri 0:42 Attempt Carjacking Sus arrested Yes 10851(a)CVC & 243.3PC 10851(a)CVC & 243.3PC Convicted - 30 Days Jail & 1 year Summary Probation
Tap Card L460 1 Assault 2/25/2015 Wed 10:15 Assault sus arrested for assaulting bus op Yes 245(A)(1)PC; 211PC 245(A)(1)PC; 211PC Case still in court

Policy/sitting L33 7 Battery 2/27/2015 Fri 3:30 Assault sus arrested for hitting bus op Yes 242PC 242PC No filing

Bus Line Info L83
3

Battery 3/1/2015 Sun 17:45
Sus MB/34-36/507-509/160-180 punched bus op in face over wanting a different bus line 

information
No 243.3PC Suspect deceased

Fare L2 10 Battery 3/4/2015 Wed 16:10

Sus MB/40-50/506-509/150-170 punched the bus op in the face over stating the fare and 

punched a bus patron Y

Tap Card L45 3 Battery 3/10/2015 Tue 16:45 Sus MB/18/511/150 spit on bus op when he asked to see Tap Card Y Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Summary Probation

Demand Stop L910 9 Battery 3/14/2015 Sat 13:45 Sus FB/30-35*507-508/150-160/Blk/Bro spit on bus op Y
Route L4 2 Battery 3/16/2015 Mon 21:54 Battery sus arrested for spitting on bus op Yes 242/243.3PC; 640(D)(1)PC 242/243.3PC; 640(D)(1)PC Convicted - 1 year Summary Probation & 8 days jail
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Closed doors on sus L16 18 Battery 4/29/2015 Wed 18:33 Assault sus arrested for hitting bus op when bus op closed doors on him Yes 243.3PC & 242PC 243.3PC & 242PC

Disorderly L204
7

Battery 4/29/2015 Wed 0:05
Sus MB/55-60/504-508/160 threw cold liquid at bus op when she told him to leave for 

being disorderly
Y Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC

L2 5 Sex Crime 4/30/2015 Thu 11:40 Sus MB/509/250/Blk/Bro indecent exposure on bus Y

Hit Suspect Car L200 2 Battery 5/3/2015 Sun 11:25 Sus MB/600/205/Blk/Bro slapped phone from bus op's hands, hitting his hand

L204
5

Sex Crime 5/4/2015 Mon 5:30 MB suspect arrested for indecent exposure on bus Yes 290.018(b)PC, 314.1PC & 647(a)PC 290.018(b)PC, 314.1PC & 647(a)PC Not our case - but appears probation

Demand Stop L710 18 Battery 5/5/2015 Tue 15:43 FB suspect arrested for hitting bus op after demanding a stop Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Not Filed - Unable To Locate

Crowded L81 3 Battery 5/10/2015 Sun 9:05

Sus FB/43-45/504-505/160/Blk/Brn punched the bus op in the face after the bus op moved 

out of the way of her cart Y Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC

Policy/Drinking L744 15 Battery 5/11/2015 Mon 20:08 Battery sus arrested for spitting on bus op over policy Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Nothing found - No File

Fare L40 18 Assault 5/11/2015 Mon 10:39 Assault sus arrested for pulling a knofe on the bus op Yes 245(a)(1)PC & 422PC 245(a)(1)PC & 422PC Case still in court - Pending

Policy/Shoes L218 98 Battery 5/17/2015 Sun 15:38 Battery sus arrested for hitting bus op on arm for shoes policy Yes 594(b)(1)PC & 243.3PC 594(b)(1)PC & 243.3PC Convicted - 30 days jail & 1 year summary probation

Wanted Entry L207 5 Battery 5/18/2015 Mon 5:30 Sus MB/20s/500-510/140-170 threw can at bus op 

Fare L115 1 Battery 5/21/2015 Thu 18:00 Sus MB/25/507 spit on bus op over asking for fare Y

Policy/Drinking L16 7 Battery 5/28/2015 Thu 8:05 Sus MH/506/30 threw coffee on bus op over eating food on bus Y

Disorderly L-Unk 10 Battery 5/30/2015 Sat 15:40 MB suspect arrested for hitting bus op Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Case # 5CA114050 - Convicted: 180 days in county jail

Other/Direction L18 1 Battery 6/1/2015 Mon 4:50 Sus FB/505/130/30yrs hit bus op in face for not knowing the 70 Line Y

Fare L62 1 Battery 6/2/2015 Tue 11:15

Sus1 MH/40-5/600/160/Brn/Brn & Sus2 FH/40-45/502/130/Brn/Brn spit on bus driver over 

fare Y

Other L111 18 Battery 6/5/2015 Fri 20:40 Sus MB/35-40 kissed his hand and rubbed it on bus op's face

Late bus L18 1 Robbery 6/7/2015 Sun 17:30 L18 Whittier/Euclid 6/7 1730hrs - MH suspect arrested for attempt robbery on bus op Yes 211PC 243.3PC Convicted - Pled guilty: 90 days jail & formal probation

Other L55 2 Battery 6/12/2015 Fri 11:00 Battery sus arrested for spitting on bus op (no barrier) No Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Case Rejected by LA City Atty's Office

Mentally Ill L550 18 Battery 6/17/2015 Wed 11:35 Sus FH spit on bus op after she stood in front of bus. 72hr hold on sus Yes 243.3PC, 243(b)PC & 594(b)(2)(a)PC 243.3PC, 243(b)PC & 594(b)(2)(a)PC Probation Violated - $80,000 warrant filed

No Reason L150 8 Assault 6/17/2015 Wed 11:45 Sus MW/25 punched bus op in face for unknown reason Yes 245(a)(1)PC 245(a)(1)PC Case still in court - Jury Trial

Fare L237 8 Assault 6/17/2015 Wed 14:39 MB suspect arrested for threatening bus op w/knife Yes 245.2PC & 422(a)PC 245.2PC & 422(a)PC Case still in court

Disorderly L720 1 Battery 6/20/2015 Sat 22:00 Sus FB/506-508/160-175/Blk/Bro spit on bus op for telling her to calm down, no barrier Y No

Disorderly L53 1 Battery 6/22/2015 Mon 22:29 Sus MB/17-22/509-600/170/Bro/Bro punched the bus op in the face after being disorderly Y

Disorderly L31 7 Battery 6/22/2015 Mon 20:30 Sus MW/40/507/180 spit on bus op after he told him to exit for being disorderly

Fare L207 5 Battery 6/23/2015 Tue 0:15 Sus arrested for spitting on bus op over unpaid fare Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Convicted - 1 year summary probation

Fare L127 18 Battery 6/24/2015 Wed 7:40 Sus MW/600/175 punched bus op in face  for unpaid fare Y

Disorderly L81 3 Battery 6/26/2015 Fri 23:00 Sus MB/40-45/6000/170 punched bus op and pushed him after being disorderly Y

Fare L460 1 Battery 6/27/2015 Sat 22:10 Battery sus arrested punched the bus op in the head for quoting fare Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC No Dispo yet

Fare L92 15 Assault 6/29/2015 Mon 6:32 Sus MH/502-506/160/20-25yrs punch bus op over no fare Y
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Disorderly L40 18 Battery 6/30/2015 Tue 7:27 Sus MB/40-50yrs punched bus op in face over loud music Y

Late bus L40 18 Battery 7/6/2015 Mon 18:55 Sus MB/35-45/600/160-180 peppered spray bus op for being late Y

Alcohol L125 MV Battery 7/9/2015 Thu 12:18 Sus MB/52-55 spit on bus op for not allowing him to enter with open alcohol container

Fare L206 5 Battery 7/9/2015 Thu 15:00 Battery sus arrested for hitting bus op in the shoulder over fare Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Too early - no filing as of yet

No Reason L66
10

Battery 7/17/2015 Fri 13:40
Battery sus arrested for grabbing bus ops arm and trying to punch her in the face for no 

reason
Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Case still in court

Mentally Ill L150 8 Battery 7/24/2015 Fri 10:00 Battery sus arrested for punching bus op Yes 594(b)(2)(a)PC & 243.3PC 594(b)(2)(a)PC & 243.3PC Convicted - 120 days in jail, 36 months probation

Fare L720 10 Battery 7/24/2015 Fri 5:15 Battery sus arrested for spitting on bus op when vic asked about the fare Yes 243.3PC 243.3PC Convicted - 12 months probation

Disorderly L40 18 Assault 7/26/2015 Sun 13:05 Sus MB/40s/506-508 sus grabbed a screwdriver and threatened bus op Y

Graffiti L233 15 Battery 7/27/2015 Mon 11:58 Sus MH/25/506/230 threw paint tube at bus op for vandalizing Y

Policy/trash L720
1

Battery 8/1/2015 Sat 9:09
Sus MB/55/600/180 got angry at bus op for telling him he couldn't throw trash out of the 

bus, spit on her as he exited
Y

Policy/end of line L45 3 Battery 8/3/2015 Mon 8:35 Sus MB/507-508/185/Blk/Bro pepper sprayed bus op for exiting at end of line Y

No Reason L720 1 Assault 8/4/2015 Tue 0:30 Assault sus arrested for trying to burn bus op with lighter Yes 245(a)(1)PC & 422PC 245(a)(1)PC & 422PC Case still in court - Jury Trial

Crowded L162 8 Battery 8/6/2015 Thu 14:37 Sus MB/509/180/Blk/Bro pushed bus op to the back of the bus when it was crowded

Fare L265 9 Battery 8/6/2015 Thu 7:00 Sus MH/25-30/506/150/Blk/Brn spit on bus op for not giving a courtesy ride, no barrier Y No

Fare L108 5 Battery 8/8/2015 Sat 16:45 Sus MB/16-19/504/140/Blk/Bro spit on bus op after TAP card declined and she called BOC Y

Demand stop L754 5 Battery 8/11/2015 Tue 12:40

Sus FB/501/100-105/Lt Brn/Brn threw grap juice on bus op when vic did not stop bus in the 

middle of the street, no barrier/monitor No

Route L744 15 Battery 8/12/2015 Wed 21:37 Sus MH/507/150/Blk/Brn punched bus op after he told vic it was a rapid bus 

Disorderly L125 2 Battery 8/13/2015 Thu 0:29

Sus MB/18-20/511-600/165-185/Blk/Bro spit in bus op face after he told sus to turn down 

music, barrier installed - not being used properly Yes

Disorderly L105
2

Battery 8/15/2015 Sat 18:45
Battery sus arrested for grabbed bus op shoulder and threatened him for telling sus to exit 

for harassing patrons
Yes 422(a)PC & 243.3PC

Policy/Entering bus L68 10 Assault 8/17/2015 Mon 15:20 Battery sus arrested for punching and slapping bus op in the face and neck, no barrier No Yes 243.3PC

Previous problems L212 5 Battery 8/17/2015 Mon 18:00 Mutual combat b/w bus op and patron over previous altercation Yes 242PC

Mentally Ill L33 10 Assault 8/18/2015 Tue 7:45 Sus arrested for hitting bus op in the face after mumbling incoherently Yes 243.3PC, 245(a)(4)PC & 422PC

Fare L202 18 Battery 8/18/2015 Tue 22:15 Sus MH/20-25/507/180 spit and punched bus op for quoting the fare Y

Alcohol L4 7 Battery 8/20/2015 Thu 13:40 Battery sus arrested for pushing bus op, appeared to be drunk Yes 243.3PC

Policy/end of line L733 7 Battery 8/24/2015 Mon 17:27 FW suspect arrested for spitting on bus op, last stop Yes 243.3PC

Fare L152 8 Battery 8/26/2015 Wed 15:35 Sus MW/510/25-29 punched bus op in face over no fare Y

Other L60 2 Battery 8/28/2015 Fri 17:50 FH suspect arrested for grabbing bus op's neck Yes 243.3PC & 422(a)PC

No Reason L245 8 Assault 9/3/2015 Thu 5:30

Sus MW/30-40/502-604/Bln punched the bus op in the face several times for messing 

around with sus gf, no barrier Y No

No Reason L-Unk 15 Battery 9/4/2015 Fri 7:20 Sus arrested for spitting on bus op as he was taking a break outside his bus Yes

Policy/Beverage L76 9 Battery 9/7/2015 Mon 16:35 Sus FA/55/501/150/Blk/Bro threw soda bus op when she told sus to put a lid on it 
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Closed door on sus L105 2 Battery 9/7/2015 Mon 19:00

Sus FB/35-40/505-509/150-165 hit bus op multiple times when he accidently closed door 

on sus nephew, bus barrier installed, only lower portion closed Yes

Other/Walked in front of bus L204 5 Battery 9/11/2015 Fri 3:50

Sus MH punched the bus op in the face once and spit on the vic after sus stepped in front 

of bus

Policy/Smoking L111 18 Assault 9/12/2015 Sat 14:19

Sus FB/23/504/180 threw bleach in bus op 's face after he told her to put out her cigarette, 

no barrier installed Y No

Missed stop L180 3 Battery 9/14/2015 Mon 14:25 Sus MB/20/506-508/200 spit on bus op after missing his stop Y

Fare L45 1 Battery 9/20/2015 Sun 14:45

Sus MB/19/509/178/Blk/Bro slapped the bus op in the face w/ his phone for telling sus to 

pay the fare, no barrier (happened outside bus)

L2 10 Sex Crime 9/21/2015 Mon 7:15 Indecent exp sus arrested Yes

Fare L45 3 Battery 9/22/2015 Tue 14:20 Sus MB/18-20/506-510 spit on bus op for mentioning the fare, no barrier Y No

No Reason L30 10 Battery 9/24/2015 Thu 9:22 Sus FH/55/505/150 yelled at the bus op and punched him once in the shoulder, no barrier Y No

Alcohol L204 18 Battery 10/2/2015 Fri 10:25 Battery sus arrested for punching bus op after she asked her where she was going Yes

No Reason L205 MV Battery 10/2/2015 Fri 22:10 Vic non-desirous No 243.3PC Vic non-desirous

Fare L60 2 Battery 10/3/2015 Sat 9:00

Sus FB/50-55/509/225/Blk/Brn charged at the bus op and tried to punch her in the face, 

then pulled her hair for quoting the fare Y

Fare L4 5 Battery 10/5/2015 Mon 3:45 Sus MB/25-30/509/170 threw hot coffee at bus op after asking about fare, no barrier Y No

Fare L33 10 Battery 10/10/2015 Sat 19:07

Sus MB/24/507/180/Blk/Bro threw soda at bus op after she asked for the fare, bus barrier 

installed, only used bottom portion Y Yes

Fare L81 3 Battery 10/15/2015 Thu 12:00

Sus MB/18-22/508-510/thin spit on the bus op after the Tap card the sus was using had no 

value on it and the vic stated the fare, no barrier equipped No

Mentally Ill L207 5 Battery 10/20/2015 Tue 16:00

Sus MB/45-50/505-507/145-155 grabbed bus op's forearm for no reason, poss mentally ill, 

and then assaulted another patron on the bus, no barrier No

Policy/Entering bus L720 1 Battery 10/22/2015 Thu 13:30

Sus MH/20s/507-508 spit on the bus op when he told them to board through the front 

door Y

Closed door on sus L733 10 Battery 10/23/2015 Fri 7:30

Sus MW/32/509/160/Blo/Blu hit bus op on the face, neck & torso for closing the door on 

the sus Y

Disorderly L2 10 Battery 10/27/2015 Tue 17:30 Sus MB/50-60 in wheelchair threw beer can at bus op for asking him to turn down radio Y

Disorderly L4 10 Assault 10/28/2015 Sat 2:25

Sus MB/25-30 in a wheelchair threw glass beer bottle at bus op after he was being 

disorderly and asked to calm down

Wanted bus turned around L152 15 Battery 11/1/2015 Sun 19:15 Battery sus arrested for hitting & spitting on bus op when he wouldn't turn bus around Yes 243.3PC

Transfer slip L18 1 Battery 11/1/2015 Sun 10:41 Sus MB/510/200 wanted free transfer and threw coins at the bus op when he refused

Route L154 15 Battery 11/4/2015 Wed 12:18 Battery sus arrested for spitting on bus op for refusing to pick up his friend Yes 243.3PC

Policy/door L115 18 Battery 11/6/2015 Fri 18:10

Sus MB/509/260/Blk/Bro punched the bus op once in the face when he told sus he 

couldn't stand in the door

Policy/clothing LB Transit LB Battery 11/7/2015 Sat 9:35

Battery sus arrested for slapping bus op after he refused to let him board for not wearing a 

shirt Yes 243.3PC

Verbal Argument L111 18 Battery 11/12/2015 Thu 10:15

Sus MH/25-30/502-503/thin/bald pepper sprayed bus op after a verbal argument with 

another patron

Route L352 2 Battery 11/12/2015 Thu 16:55

Sus FB/20-23/505/180 spit on bus op after he could not stop the bus due to his route, 

barrier being used, she spit around

Missed stop L744 15 Battery 11/13/2015 Fri 11:07

Sus MB/45/600/220 spit on the bus op after he bypassed sus stop because of safety 

concern with construction, no barrier installed Y No

Policy/Standing L205 97 Battery 11/14/2015 Sat 18:28 Mutual combat bus op vs patron over standing on the bus, both non-desirous No Mutual Combat - Both sus/vics non-desirous

Fare L266 95 Battery 11/15/2015 Sun 15:00 Sus MH threw can at bus op after getting in argument over fare

Policy/shoes L302 7 Battery 11/16/2015 Mon 8:22 Sus FB/503/200 spit on bus op after previous argument over sus wearing shoes


